In exchange for the mutual promises made in the Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

(a) The Company shall compensate Executive from the Separation Date through the period ending twelve months after the Separation Date in accordance with
normal payroll practices at his present salary of $27,040.00 (twenty-seven thousand forty dollars and 00 cents) per month, less applicable withholdings. Executive waives any
health care coverage from the Company and no withholding shall be made for healthcare benefits. If the Company defers payment of payroll to all employees due to temporary